

25 CS No.408/17
Siddharth Mukherjee Vs. Ms. Asha Rani

25.02.2022

Present: Ms. Ratna Mukherjee, wife of the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

The wife of the plaintiff requested for adjournment on the ground that their Counsel who was engaged, has returned the case to the plaintiff.

The evidence affidavit of defendant is on record.

Matter is adjourned for defendant's evidence for **25.04.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/25.02.2022