

07.10.2022

Present : None on second call for the plaintiff at 12.30 p.m.
Ms. Usha Dureja, defendant no. 2 in person.

Earlier, on the first call Sh. Prabhat Sharma, proxy for Sh. Satish Sharma, LAC for plaintiff had appeared and has stated that Ld. Counsel was busy in arguments in some other court and requested for taking up the matter at 12.30 p.m. Despite calls none is appearing for the plaintiff, nor any PW is present, though affidavit of Sh. Lal Ji, plaintiff no. 1 has been filed and copy has been supplied to Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendants, appearing at this stage.

It, therefore, appears that the plaintiff is not interested in leading any evidence in the matter, hence, P.E. stands closed.

Even Sh. Manoj Kumar closes D.E. in the matter.

Heard final arguments by Sh. Kumar, who submits that suit must be dismissed as there is no evidence, led in on record by and on behalf of the plaintiff.

Put up on 27.10.2022 for final arguments, if any, by the plaintiff, who may even submit written arguments with copy to Sh. Kumar in advance.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 07.10.2022

At 12.45 PM,

At this stage, Sh. Satish Sharma, LAC for plaintiff has appeared and he has been apprised with the order.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 07.10.2022